

Title Appeal – 13/2023

Order No.09.

Dated 17-12-2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Both parties file hazira.

At this stage, the Appellant by filing an adjournment petition has prayed for time on the personal ground of Ld. Advocate.

For ends of justice, fix 24.02.25 for hearing of Appeal positively.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah