

Title Appeal-13/2023.

Order No.18.

Dated: 10.12.2025:

Today is fixed for further Argument.

Both parties file hazira.

At this stage Ld. Advocate on behalf of the Appellant has prayed for time on the personal ground of Ld. Advocate.

Fix 05.01.2026 for further Argument by the appellant.

Appellant to co-operate the Court on dt. fixed i.d. appeal to be disposed of on its merits.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.